

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 26922 OF 2025

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 2543 OF 2023

Rajesh Madhukar Chavan

...Petitioner

Versus

State Of Maharashtra And Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Anand Baige a/w Enait Shaikh i/b Ashutosh Shukla for Petitioner.

Adv. J. G. Aradwad (Reddy) for Respondent No.2 - SRA.

Ms. Usha Rahi, AGP for State.

Ms. Pushpa Yadav for Respondent - BMC.

Ms. Aparna Wani i/b Sapna Krishnappa for Respondent No.4.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 28 JANUARY 2026

P.C.

1. We are informed that the companion petitions have been listed tomorrow, i.e. **29 January 2026**. List this Contempt Petition to be called out along with the companion petitions.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)